ENGINEERING
RECOMMENDATION G81
Framework for materials
specification for Greenfield low
voltage housing estate underground
network installations, associated
new HV/LV distribution substations,
industrial and commercial

SE7/NY Pot End: Mains: Heatshrink: 50 - 95mm (.06 - .15in) PILC.
SE8/NY Pot End: Mains: Heatshrink: 120 - 300mm (.2 - .5in) PILC.
SE9/NY Pot End: Mains: Heatshrink: 70 - 120mm CONSAC.
SE10/NY Pot End: Mains: Heatshrink: 150 - 300mm CONSAC.
SJ1/NY Straight Joint: Heatshrink: Single Phase CNE - CNE Up to 35mm.
SJ2/NY Straight Joint: Heatshrink: Single Phase SNE - SNE Up to 35mm.
SJ3/NY Straight Joint: Heatshrink: Three Phase CNE - CNE Up To 35mm.
SJ4/NY Straight Joint: Heatshrink: Single Phase Up To 35mm CNE - PILC (up to 0.06in).
SJ5/NY Straight Joint: Heatshrink: Single Phase SNE - PILC up to 35mm.
SJ6/NY Straight Joint: Heatshrink: Three Phase Up To 35mm CNE - PILC (0.06in).
SJ7/NY Branch Joint: Single Phase CNE Main - CNE Branch up to 35mm.
SJ8/NY Branch Joint: Single Phase SNE Main - SNE Branch up to 35mm.
SJ9/NY Branch Joint: Three Phase CNE Main - Three Phase CNE Branch: Up to 35mm.
SJ10/NY Branch Joint: Single Phase: PILC Main - CNE Branch: up to 35mm.
SJ12/NY Branch Joint: Three Phase PILC Main - 3 Phase CNE Branch: Up To 35mm.
SMJ95W/NY Straight Joint Waveform/Waveform up to 95mm
SMJ185W/NY Straight joint Waveform/Waveform up to 185mm
SMJ300W/NY Straight Joint Waveform/Waveform up to 300mm
SMJ95T/NY Transition Straight Joint Waveform/PILC up to 95mm
SMJ185T/NY Transition Straight Joint Waveform/PILC up to 185mm
SMJ300T/NY Transition Straight Joint Waveform/PILC up to 300mm
SMJ95CT/NY Transition Straight Joint Waveform/CONSAC up to 95mm
SMJ185CT/NY Transition Straight Joint Waveform/CONSAC up to 185mm
SMJ300CT/NY Transition Straight Joint Waveform/CONSAC up to 300mm
BMJ95W/NY Mains Branch Joint Waveform/Waveform up to 95mm
BMJ185W/NY Mains Branch Joint Waveform/Waveform up to 185mm
BMJ300AW/NY Mains Branch Joint Waveform/Waveform up to 300mm
BMJ300W/NY Mains Branch Joint Waveform/Waveform 300mm / 300mm
BMJ95T/NY Transition Branch Joint Waveform/PILC up to 95mm
BMJ185T/NY Transition Branch Joint Waveform/PILC up to 185mm
BMJ300T/NY Transition Branch Joint Waveform/PILC up to 300mm
BMJ185CT/NY Transition Straight Joint Waveform 95-185mm / CONSAC up to 185mm
BMJ300CT/NY Transition Straight Joint Waveform 95-300mm / CONSAC up to 1300mm
SMJ300CT/NY Transition Straight Joint Waveform/CONSAC up to 300mm
MSJ95W/NY Mains Service Branch Jt.95mm Waveform With up to 4 x 1 Ph Services 35mm
MSJ185W/NY Mains Service Branch Jt.185mm Waveform With up to 4 x 1 Ph Services 35mm